FORM PTO-1594 (M., tiffied) P	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)  Copyright 1994 ↑7 LegalStar	The same and said ISS
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commission of	9534 iched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2002 NOV 29 PM 4: 12	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SULZER ORTHOPEDICS INC. FINANCE SECTION	Name: <u>CENTERPULSE ORTHOPEDICS, INC.</u>
11-29-03	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 9900 Spectrum Drive
<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li><li>☑ Corporation-State</li><li>☐ Delaware</li></ul>	City: Austin State: TX ZIP: 78717
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: 09/30/02	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/337,663 76/296,190 76/272,945	2,555,792 1,775,803 1,428,891
75/718,532 76/412,117 76/324,266	1,446,203 2,313,222 1,460,746
76/420,337 76/312,472	2,466,130 2,540,503 1,540,329
Additional numbers	☑ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kenneth S. Barrow	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$720.00
Internal Address: <u>CENTERPULSE USA INC.</u>	☐ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12 East Greenway Plaza, Suite 1000	8. Deposit account number:
	09-0473
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77046	
01/29/2003 LMUELLER 00000071 090473 76337663 DO NOT 01 FC:8521 40.00 CH 02 FC:8522 425.00 CH	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	J/K . K). Or one
Kenneth S. Barrow	IN COCO
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK
	REEL: 002661 FRAME: 0247

## Sulzer Orthopedics Inc. Trademark List

4.

Trademark Registration Nos. Continued: B.

1,686,224	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002661 FRAME: 0248** 

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:53 AM 10/01/2002 020609060 - 2248958

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SULZER ORTHOPEDICS INC.

Sulzer Orthopedics Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Sole Director of the Corporation, by written consent, adopt a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Sulzer Orthopedics Inc. be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article I shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Centerpulse Orthopedics Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That the sole shareholder, by written consent, has given consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sulzer Orthopedics Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed by David S. Wise, its authorized officer, on this 30th day of September, 2002.

David S. Wise, Secretary

dr:\Corpdocs\Certificate of Amendment SOUS.doc

**RECORDED: 11/29/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002661 FRAME: 0249